OP \$40.00 5889427

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM702926

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ILLINOIS SLEEP PRODUCTS, INC.		01/11/2022	Corporation: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONTOURA SLEEP, INC.		
Street Address:	3535 W. 47th Street		
City:	Chicago		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60632		
Entity Type:	Corporation: ILLINOIS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5889427	HARVEST GREEN MATTRESS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 13123600080

Email: tmdocket@gbc.law

Correspondent Name: Greer, Burns & Crain Ltd.

Address Line 1: 300 S Wacker Dr.

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0909.121497
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lawrence J. Crain
SIGNATURE:	/Lawrence J. Crain/
DATE SIGNED:	01/19/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=Harvest TM Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007561 FRAME: 0945

900670479

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ILLINOIS SLEEP PRODUCTS, INC., a corporation of Illinois, currently having an address of 3535 W. 47th Street, Chicago, Illinois 60632, USA ("Assignor") is the owner of record of all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark Registration listed herein:

<u>Trademark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Country
HARVEST GREEN MATTRESS	5889427	Oct. 22, 2019	US

(hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Trademark").

WHEREAS, CONTOURA SLEEP, INC., a corporation of Illinois, currently having an address of 3535 W. 47th Street, Chicago, Illinois 60632, USA ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Trademark, together with the goodwill and business with which said Trademark is used on the specified goods and which is symbolized by said Trademark on the specified goods, including but not limited to the registration therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ILLINOIS SLEEP PRODUCTS, INC. does hereby sell, assign and transfer to CONTOURA SLEEP, INC. all right, title and interest in and to said Trademark, along with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademark, including without limitation the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution and other violations.

ILLINOIS SLEEP PRODUCTS, INC.

Assignor

Name: Edward J. Ciolkosz

Title: President

Date: <u>January 11, 2022</u>

RECORDED: 01/19/2022

CONTOURA SLEEP, INC.

Assignee

Name: Nancy Ciotkosz

Title: Treasurer

Date: January 11, 2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007561 FRAME: 0946